# 505389741 03/22/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5436534

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL W. LASSOTA	02/20/2019

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FOOD EQUIPMENT TECHNOLOGIES COMPANY, INC.
Street Address:	600 ROSE ROAD
City:	LAKE ZURICH
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60047

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13845013
Application Number:	16258609

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 815 334-0830

**Email:** patents@potthastlaw.com

Correspondent Name: JAMES W. POTTHAST LAW OFFICE OF POTTHAST

Address Line 1: 10606 DEERPATH ROAD

Address Line 4: WOODSTOCK, ILLINOIS 60098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FET-88, FET-88D	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES W. POTTHAST	
SIGNATURE:	/JAMES W POTTHAST/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2019	

# **Total Attachments: 4**

source=FET-88DAssignmentimage#page1.tif source=FET-88DAssignmentimage#page2.tif source=FET-88Assigmentimage#page1.tif source=FET-88Assigmentimage#page2.tif

PATENT 505389741 REEL: 048675 FRAME: 0935

#### ASSIGNMENT

Title: "Beverage Brewer for Variable Sized Dispensers"

Serial No.: 16/258,609

Filed: January 27, 2019

Inventors: Michael W. Lassota

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned hereby assigns to FOOD EQUIPMENT TECHNOLOGIES COMPANY, INC., A CORPORATION of the State of Illinois, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of each of the undersigned disclosed in said application for patent of the United States and identified by the above title in the law office of Potthast & Associates and other filing particulars, and in any and all other corresponding applications or inventors certificates, including foreign, which each of the undersigned or the assignee may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and Foreign Countries, which may be obtained from any of said applications, and in any reissue, division, continuation or extension of such patents or applications.

The undersigned agrees to sign such documents reasonably required or needed to confirm this assignment, or any application, declaration or other documents that may be required to confirm, establish or perfect all of the rights granted herein to FETCO without further compensation.

Each of the undersigned agree to allow Potthast & Associates to add the serial number and filing date to this

assignment after they have received this information from the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 2 day of 2., 2019.

WITNESS Michael W. Vassota

WITNESS PRINTED NAME

STREET ADDRESS

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
COUNTY OF \_\_\_\_\_)

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2019, I, a notary public in and for the county and state aforesaid, received the foregoing document bearing the signature of Michael W. Lassota, to me personally known, whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me in person, or acknowledged to me, that he signed and delivered this instrument as his voluntary act.

Notary Public
My Commission Expires

#### ASSIGNMENT

Title: "Beverage Brewer for Variable Sized Dispensers"

Serial No.: 13/845,013

Filed: March 17, 2013

Inventors: Michael W. Lassota

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, each of the undersigned hereby assigns to FOOD EQUIPMENT TECHNOLOGIES COMPANY, INC., A CORPORATION of the State of Illinois, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of each of the undersigned disclosed in said application for patent of the United States and identified by the above title in the law office of Potthast & Associates and other filing particulars, and in any and all other corresponding applications or inventors certificates, including foreign, which each of the undersigned or the assignee may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States and Foreign Countries, which may be obtained from any of said applications, and in any reissue, division, continuation or extension of such patents or applications.

The undersigned agrees to sign such documents reasonably required or needed to confirm this assignment, or any application, declaration or other documents that may be required to confirm, establish or perfect all of the rights granted herein to FETCO without further compensation.

Each of the undersigned agree to allow Potthast & Associates to add the serial number and filing date to this

assignment after they have received this information from the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

WITNESS my hand and seal this 20 day of Feb. 2019.

WITNESS

WITNESS\_PRINTED NAME

PPRECIONA TRASTE

CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE

Michfel W. Lyssota

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
COUNTY OF \_\_\_\_\_\_)

On this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2019, I, a notary public in and for the county and state aforesaid, received the foregoing document bearing the signature of Michael W. Lassota, to me personally known, whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me in person, or acknowledged to me, that he signed and delivered this instrument as his voluntary act.

Notary Public My Commission Expires